## Wayne County Board of Education

## **Invitation to Bid**

The Wayne County Board of Education will accept bids on the following items for middle schools/high schools through the ISM Grant until 2:00 PM on July 19, 2023. Specifications are available by calling 931-724-4316. Please provide costs for installation, instructor training, cabling/accessories, freight, and software if needed.

## **STEM Equipment**:

- 1) GP8 advanced robot and mobile robot cart for education with training accessories, compressor, cabling, etc.
- 2) Robotic accessories for GP8 cart for learning programs using the Fundamentals and Advanced Robotics curriculum.

The Wayne County Board of Education reserves the right to reject any or all bids. Bids should be sealed and clearly labeled.

Label the envelope with the item you are offering for bid and submit to the Wayne County Board of Education, 419 South Main Street, Waynesboro, TN 38485.

Andy Yarbrough, Chairman Dr. Ricky Inman, Superintendent